Longmont

Where do I get HELP?

Shelter
Boulder County Shelter for the Homeless — 4869 Broadway, Boulder 303-442-4646
Open every night from October through April Intake 5pm-7pm
Agape Family Center — 10656 Park Ridge Avenue, Longmont 303-774-7994
Opens for cold, wet weather
Food
OUR Center - 220 Collyer Street 303-772-5529
Lunch 7 days a week — 11:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
Breakfast - 8 - 9 a.m. Weekdays
OUR Center Food Pantry — 220 Collyer Street 303-772-5529

Monday, Wednesday, Friday — in person 9-11:30 a.m. and 1:30 - 3:30 p.m. drive
through

Tuesday - 1pm - 5:30pm

The Round Pantry - 1500 Hover Street — Westview Presbyterian Church No Number
Second and Fourth Tuesday’s — 2pm to 7pm

Saint John the Baptist Food Bank — 804 S. Lincoln Street 303-678-1469
NO WALK IN’S - FOOD DELIVERED - CALL FOR APPOINTMENT TO APPLY

Clothing

OUR Center Clothing Bank - 220 Collyer Street 303-772-5529

By Appointment Only - DURING COVID

After Hours Outreach

HOPE 720-494-4673

Mobile Outreach 720-210-7217
Disabilities

Center for Disabilities — 615 N. Main Street 303-772-3250

Children and Youth Resources
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Youth Center

Aspen Center for Child Development — infant toddler care 6wks — 6yrs

Crisis / Trauma
Recovery Café — 402 Kimbark Street

Tuesdays and Saturdays — 12 to 2:30pm

Help overcome recent crisis or trauma / break cycle of addiction

Senior Services
Senior Center
Suicide Prevention
CALL
Mental Health Center
Salud Clinic — 220 Rogers Road
Longmont Unitcd Hospital Emcrgency
Mental Health Partners — 529 Coffman, Suite 300
24 Hour Emergency Psych Line
Domestic Violence
Safe Shelter of Vrain Valley - 24 Hour Crisis Line
Administration
Veterans
Veterans Community Project
Workforce Boulder County — 1500 Kansas Avenue
Drug and Alcohol Recovery
ARC - 3180 Airport Road, Boulder
Longmont AA
Recovery Café — 402 Kimbark Street

Tuesdays and Saturdays — 12 to 2:30pm

303-651-8580
303-7724320

720-815-2885

303-651-8411

1-800-784-2433

303-776-3250
303-651-3000
303-443-8500
844-493-8255

303-772-4422
303-772-0432

720-772-8330
303-651-1510

303-441-1281
303-651-9808

No Number

Help to break cycle of addiction / overcome recent crisis or trauma

Work

Workforce Boulder County — 1500 Kansas Avenue

HELP LONGMONT - BOULDER FILE: dcngt
10.2022

303-651-1510

revi0.22



Boulder County / Boulder Help

Shelter - Food — Hope

Boulder County Shelter for the Homeless — 4869 Broadway 303-442-4646
Morning Service 6-8am
Open every night from October through April Intake 5pm-7pm

ARC- 3180 Airport Road 303-441-1281

Community Table Dinner No Number
Dinners Served Spm -6pm
First United Methodist Church on Monday, Tuesday and Thursday — 14th and Spruce
Mountain View Methodist Church on Wednesday - 355 Ponca
St. John’s Episcopal Church on second and fourth Friday — 1419 Pine Street

BOHO - Boulder outreach for Homeless Overflow 303-605-8019
Mental Health Center 303-443-8500
Peoples Clinic — 2525 13th Street 303-449-6050

Drop in Tuesday’s - 8:30am-10:30am OR Thursday’s 2:30pm - 4:30pm

EFAA - 1575 Yarmouth 303-442-3042
Bridge House 303-442-8300
Sister Carmen Center — Lafayette 303-665-4342
Special Transit 303-447-2848
Deacons Closet at First Presbyterian Church — 1820 15th Street No Number

Thursday’s 9:30am to 10:30am

Boulder Social Services 303-441-1000
Safe House Crisis Line 303-444-2424
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