Longmont

Where do I get HELP?

Shelter

Boulder County Shelter for the Homeless – 4869 Broadway, Boulder

303-442-4646

Open every night from October through April Intake 5pm-7pm

Agape Family Center - 10656 Park Ridge Avenue, Longmont

303-774-7994

Opens for cold, wet weather

Food

OUR Center - 220 Collyer Street

303-772-5529

Lunch 7 days a week - 11:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Breakfast - 8 - 9 a.m. Weekdays

OUR Center Food Pantry – 220 Collyer Street

303-772-5529

Monday, Wednesday, Friday – in person 9-11:30 a.m. and 1:30 – 3:30 p.m. drive through

Tuesday - 1pm - 5:30pm

The Round Pantry - 1500 Hover Street - Westview Presbyterian Church No Number

Second and Fourth Tuesday's - 2pm to 7pm

Saint John the Baptist Food Bank – 804 S. Lincoln Street

303-678-1469

NO WALK IN'S - FOOD DELIVERED - CALL FOR APPOINTMENT TO APPLY

Clothing

OUR Center Clothing Bank - 220 Collyer Street

303-772-5529

By Appointment Only - DURING COVID

After Hours Outreach

HOPE 720-494-4673

Mobile Outreach 720-210-7217

Disabilities

Center for Disabilities - 615 N. Main Street

303-772-3250

Children and Youth Resources

HELP LONGMONT – BOULDER 10.2022

FILE: dcngt

rev10.22

Youth Center		303-651-8580
Aspen Center for Child Development – infant toddler care 6wks – 6yrs		303-7724320
Crisis / Trauma		
Recovery Café – 402 Kimbark Street		720-815-2885
Tuesdays and Saturdays – 12 to	2:30pm	
Help overcome recent crisis or t	rauma / break cycle of addiction	
Senior Services		
Senior Center		303-651-8411
Suicide Prevention		
CALL		1-800-784-2433
Mental Health Center		
Salud Clinic - 220 Rogers Road		303-776-3250
Longmont United Hospital Emergency		303-651-3000
Mental Health Partners – 529 Coffman	ı, Suite 300	303-443-8500
24 Hour Emergency Psych Line		844-493-8255
Domestic Violence		
Safe Shelter of Vrain Valley - 24 Hour	r Crisis Line	303-772-4422
Administration		303-772-0432
Veterans		
Veterans Community Project		720-772-8330
Workforce Boulder County – 1500 Kar	ısas Avenue	303-651-1510
Drug and Alcohol Recovery		
ARC - 3180 Airport Road, Boulder		303-441-1281
Longmont AA		303-651-9808
Recovery Café – 402 Kimbark Street		No Number
Tuesdays and Saturdays – 12 to 2:30pm		
Help to break cycle of addiction / overcome recent crisis or trauma		
Work		
Workforce Boulder County – 1500 Kansas Avenue		303-651-1510
HELD LONGMONT DOLLIDED	Ell E: dengt	rov10 22

HELP LONGMONT – BOULDER 10.2022

FILE: dcngt

rev10.22

Boulder County / Boulder Help

Shelter - Food - Hope

Boulder County Shelter for the Homeless – 4869 Broadway

303-442-4646

Morning Service 6-8am

Open every night from October through April Intake 5pm-7pm

ARC- 3180 Airport Road 303-441-1281

Community Table Dinner No Number

Dinners Served 5pm -6pm

First United Methodist Church on Monday, Tuesday and Thursday – 14th and Spruce

Mountain View Methodist Church on Wednesday - 355 Ponca

St. John's Episcopal Church on second and fourth Friday – 1419 Pine Street

BOHO – Boulder outreach for Homeless Overflow 303-605-8019

Mental Health Center 303-443-8500

Peoples Clinic – 2525 13th Street 303-449-6050

Drop in Tuesday's - 8:30am-10:30am OR Thursday's 2:30pm - 4:30pm

EFAA – 1575 Yarmouth 303-442-3042

Bridge House 303-442-8300

Sister Carmen Center – Lafayette 303-665-4342

Special Transit 303-447-2848

Deacons Closet at First Presbyterian Church – 1820 15th Street No Number

Thursday's 9:30am to 10:30am

Boulder Social Services 303-441-1000

Safe House Crisis Line 303-444-2424